MIC37139
1.5A, Low-Voltage µCap LDO Regulator
Super βeta is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc
PowerPC is a registered trademark of IBM Corporation.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 2009  M9999-110209
General Description
The Micrel MIC37139 is a 1.5A low-dropout linear voltage

Micrel, Inc. MIC37139
November 2009 2 M9999-110209
Ordering Information
Part Number Output
Current
Voltage* Junction
Temperature Range
Package Lead Finish
MIC37139-1.8BS 1.5A 1.8V –40° to +125°C SOT-223 Standard
MIC37139-1.8YS 1.5A 1.8V –40° to +125°C SOT-223 Pb-Free
MIC37139-2.5YS 1.5A 2.5V –40° to +125°C SOT-223 Pb-Free
 Note:
 For other voltage options.  Contact Micrel for details.
Pin Configuration
OUT
OUTGND IN
SOT-223 (S)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 GND Ground
2 OUT Regulator Output
3 IN Regulator Input
Micrel, Inc. MIC37139
November 2009 3 M9999-110209
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ......................................................6.5V
Enable Input Voltage (VEN)............................................6.5V